

ASX Announcement

PanTerra Gold Limited

ASX: PGI

Conclusion of Unmarketable Parcel Share Sale Facility

PanTerra Gold Limited (ASX: PGI) (**PanTerra Gold** or the **Company**), advises further to its announcement dated 9 July 2019 that the opt-out period for Odd-Lot Members holding less than marketable parcels of shares ended at 7 p.m. AEST on 21 August 2019.

In accordance with procedures set out in the Company's Constitution, the shares of Odd-Lot Members who have not returned Retention Notices to the Company, will be sold on market, and the proceeds forwarded to the Odd-Lot Members within twenty-one days of the conclusion of the final sale. A total of 3,794,727 shares will be sold in the process.

All cost associated with the sale of the shares of Odd-Lot Members will be borne by the Company.

For More Information Contact:

Angela Pankhurst
Company Secretary

ABN: 48 008 031 034

Registered Office: 55 Kirkham Road Bowral NSW 2576 Australia PO Box 846 Bowral NSW 2576 Australia T: +61 2 4861 1740 Email: admin@panterragold.com

Project Offices:

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC Calle Mayaguano No. 2 Los Cacicazgos, Santo Domingo, Distrito Nacional T: +1 809 482 0876